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CALENDAR



Mr D Seeliger

lcheadmaster@lomagundi.com

The Headmaster - Lomagundi College Primary

Mr A J Viljoen

lcpsheadmaster@lomagundi.com

The Headmaster - Lomagundi College
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Mr. T.H. Spiers  -  Deputy Headmaster

lcexams@lomagundi.com
Mr. T. Masombo  -  Deputy Headmaster Admin

lcdeputy@lomagundi.com
Mr. R. Durham - Senior Master

seniormaster@lomagundi.com
Mrs. L. Chibaya  -  Senior Mistress

seniormistress@lomagundi.com
Mr. S. Bwanya  -  Bursar

lcpsbursar@lomagundi.com

Mrs. C. Hinze  -  Assistant Bursar

assbursar@lomagundi.com

Mrs. N. du Plessis  -  Personnel Manager

lcpersonnel@lomagundi.com
Miss. C. Usenga  -  School Secretary

lcadmin@lomagundi.com

Mrs. A. Sharp  -  Headmaster's Secretary

lcsec@lomagundi.com

Mrs. R. Cascaes - Assistant Sports Director

ruth@lomagundi.com
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Mr. A. Ngwarati  -  Mana Housefather

agNgwarati@lomagundi.com
Mr. J. Duvenage - Sports Director and Sebakwe Housefather

jduvenage@lomagundi.com  
Mrs. A. Durham  - Charara Housemother

asdurham@lomagundi.com
Mrs. L. Adams  - Vumba Housemother

vumbahousemistress@lomagundi.com
Mrs. C. Duvenage - Equestrian Centre

lcec@lomagundi.com

Mr. J. Manuel-Morgan  -  Deputy Headmaster

lcpsdeputy@lomagundi.com

Mrs. S. Goven   -  School Secretary

primary@lomagundi.com

Mr. T. Mutimutema - Primary School Sports Director

lcpscoach@lomagundi.com

Mrs. Y. Milford - Girls Hostel Matron

girlshostel@lomagundi.com

Mrs. C. van der Westhuizen - Boys Hostel Matron

boyshostel@lomagundi.com
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Principal's Secretary 0773373557
Office Cell 0772545620
Office Cell 0772190191
Office Land line 0267-2125854 /6
Office Land line 0267-2125220/2125240
Bursar's Office 0772 190 193
Sick Bay 0772 190 196
Charara Hostel 0772 322 708
Mana Hostel 0776 599 683
Vumba Hostel 0782 005 212
Sebakwe Hostel 0775 168 007
Sport 0774 332 462

Office - Land line 0267 - 2125441 / 2
Office Cell 0772 190 257
Office Cell 0772 190 198
Girls Hostel 0772 190 197
Boys Hostel 0772 191 279
Sport 0772 194 345 3

Phone Numbers

Lomagundi College Office

LCPS Office



Friday 28th - Sunday 30th September       
LC & LCPS Depart 1300hrs Friday 28th September
LC & LCPS Return Sunday 30th September 1700hrs

LC & LCPS Depart 1000hrs Thursday 18th October
LC & LCPS Return Tuesday 23rd October 1000hrs 

Friday 9th - Sunday 11th November
LC & LCPS Depart 1300hrs Friday 9th November
LC & LCPS Return Sunday 11th November 1700hrs
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Thursday 6th December 2018

3rd  Term 2018  Dates

Term begins Tuesday 4th September

1st Sports Free

Mid Term Thursday 18th-Tuesday 23rd October

1st Term 2019 Begins - Tuesday 8th January 2019

3rd Term Ends

2nd Sports Free



Monday 27th August
0900 LC & LCPS Mrs. Hinze in Harare Office

No. 6 Wingate Road, Highlands, Harare
from 0900 - 1400hrs

0900 LC Cricket Pre-Season - Eaglesvale
1st Team - Away at Eaglesvale

Tuesday 28th August
0900 LC & LCPS Mrs. Hinze in Harare Office

No. 6 Wingate Road, Highlands, Harare
from 0900 - 1400hrs

0900 LC Cricket Pre-Season - Hellenic
1st Team - Away at Hellenic

Wednesday 29th August
1400 LC School opens for exam classes
0900 LC Cricket Pre-Season - Falcon

1st Team
Away at Newlands Country Club

Thursday 30th August
0800 LC Lessons for exam classes - end 1600

Friday 31st August
0800 LC Lessons for exam classes - end 1600 5



Saturday 1st September
0800 LC Lessons for exam classes - end 1600

Sunday 2nd September
0800 LC Lessons for exam classes - end 1600

Monday 3rd September
0800 LC Management Meeting
0830 LC Staff Meeting
1400 LC & LCPS Boarders to be signed in from 1400hrs

GATE CLOSES AT 1700hrs
0830 LCPS Staff Meeting
1300 LCPS Swimming training session

Tuesday 4th September
0850 LC Lessons start after sports options.
0730 LCPS Lessons start
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WEEK  ONE



WEEK  ONE

Friday 7th September
1330 LC Volleyball vs Arundel

At Home : 1st, 2nd, U16, U15, U14
1400 LC Boys Basketball vs Heritage

Away at Heritage : 1st, 2nd, U16, U15, U14
1400 LC Water Polo Tournament

Away in Harare : Juniors
1330 LC Boys Tennis vs Eaglesvale

At Home : 1st, U16
1330 LC Boys Tennis vs Eaglesvale

Away at Eaglesvale : U15, U14
1330 LC Girls Tennis - Singles Open Championship

At LCPS : Seniors
NB LC The weekend of 8 / 9 September is a 

C L O S E D   W E E K E N D
1230 LCPS Travelling to Midlands Christian School
1230 LCPS Rockshade

Saturday 8th September
0800 LC Boys Basketball Tournament

Away at Watershed : 1st
0900 LC Water Polo Tournament

Away in Harare : Seniors 7



WEEK  ONE

Saturday 8th September
LC Driving Simulator Course 

0800 LC Girls Tennis - Singles Open Championship
Continues
At Home : Seniors

0900 LC Cricket vs Hellenic
At Home : U14, U15

0900 LC Cricket vs Hellenic
Away at Hellenic : U16A

0900 LC Cricket vs Hellenic
Away at Newlands Country Club : 1st

1330 LC Swimming - B division Gala
Away at Gateway

0800 LCPS Cricket and Tennis vs Midlands
Christian School
Away at Midlands Christian School

Sunday 9th September
LC Driving Simulator Course Continued

0830 LC Boys and Girls Tennis
Mexican Tournament
At Home : Boys and Girls 1st Teams
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WEEK  TWO

Monday 10th September
0500 LCPS

Rockshade

Wednesday 12th September
1830 LC Toastmasters

Thursday 13th September
1400 LCPS Cricket and Tennis vs Banket

At Home : A Teams

Friday 14th September
1330 LC Volleyball vs Harare Dominican Convent

At Home : 1st, 2nd, U16, U15, U14
1330 LC Boys Tennis vs Mufakose

At Home : 1st, U16, U15, U14
1400 LC Boys Basketball vs Watershed

Away at Eaglesvale :
1st, 2nd, U16, U15, U14

1400 LC Water Polo Tournament
Away in Harare : Juniors

1430 LC Inter-Schools ATS Public Speaking
Away at St. John's : Juniors 9



WEEK  TWO

Friday 14th September
1800 LC Inter-Schools ATS Public Speaking

Away at Hellenic : Middles
1230 LCPS Rockshade

Saturday 15th September
0800 LC Volleyball-ATS National Championships

At Home : U20, U16
0800 LC CAD Quiz Day

Away at Eaglesvale : Team
0800 LC Girls Tennis vs Peterhouse

Away at Bishopslea : 1st, U16
0800 LC Girls Tennis vs Rydings

At Home : 2nd
0800 LC Girls Tennis vs Peterhouse

Venue TBC : U15, U14
0900 LC Water Polo Tournament

Away in Harare : Seniors
0900 LC Inter-Schools ATS Public Speaking

Away at Chisipite : Seniors
0900 LC Cricket vs Chinhoyi Select

At Home : 1st
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WEEK  TWO
Saturday 15th September
0900 LC Cricket vs Peterhouse

At Home : 2nd, U16B, U 15B, U14B
Cricket vs Rydings
Away at Rydings : U16A, U 15A, U14A

1300 LC Swimming - B Division Gala
Away at Watershed

0800 LCPS Double Wicket Cricket at Lilfordia

Sunday 16th September
0900 LC Boys Tennis - Interhouse

At Home : Middles and Seniors

WEEK  THREE
Monday 17th September
0500 LCPS Rockshade

Tuesday 18th September
1830 LC Interhouse Junior Debate - Round 1

Wednesday 19th September
1830 LC Toastmasters - Library
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WEEK  THREE
Wednesday 19th September
1330 LCPS Cricket and Tennis vs Barwick

Away at Barwick : Juniors
At Home : Seniors

Thursday 20th September
LC Official Photographs - Sport and Clubs

At the Green and Gold Verandah

Friday 21st September
1330 LC Volleyball vs Westridge

At Home : 1st, 2nd, U16, U15, U14
1330 LC Boys Tennis vs Churchill

At Home : 1st, U16, U15, U14
1400 LC Boys Basketball vs Maranatha

Away at Maranatha :
1st, 2nd, U16, U15, U14

1400 LC Water Polo Tournament
Away in Harare : Juniors

1400 LCPS Quadrangulars
Away at Springvale : Juniors

1400 LCPS Quadrangular
Away at Lilfordia : Seniors

1230 LCPS Rockshade 12



WEEK  THREE

Saturday 22nd September
0800 LC Marimba Festival

Away at Long Chen Plaza Harare
0830 LC Volleyball - U16 Tournament

Away at Peterhouse : U16
0830 LC Volleyball - U20 Tournament

Away at Watershed : U20
0830 LC Swimming - Finals B Division Relay Gala

At Home
0900 LC Water Polo Tournament

Away in Harare : Seniors
0900 LC Cricket vs Gateway

Away at Gateway:1st, 2nd, U16, U15, U14
0900 LC Cricket vs St. George's

At Home : 2nd, U16B,  U15B, U14B
1100 LC Girls Tennis vs Watershed

At Home : 1st, U16, U15, U14
0730 LCPS Quadrangulars Continues

Sunday 23rd September
1700 LC Adventure Challenge

At the Camp Gecko
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WEEK  FOUR

Monday 24th September
1400 LC HOD Meeting - in the Library
1500 LC Interhouse Water Polo

Juniors / Middles / Seniors
0500 LCPS Rockshade

Tuesday 25th September
1400 LC Interhouse Boys Basketball

Juniors / Middles / Seniors

Wednesday 26th September
1200 LC U6 Leavers Chapel Service

In the Robin Smith Hall
1500 LC Boys Tennis - Singles Championship Finals

At Home : Seniors
1830 LC Toastmasters - Library

Thursday 27th September 
1400 LC Interhouse Swimming Gala - Pre-Events
1400 LCPS Cricket and Tennis vs Sinoia Primary School

At Home : Juniors and Seniors
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WEEK  FOUR

Friday 28th September
0830 LC Interhouse Swimming Gala
1400 LC Girls Tennis - Melbury Cup - Cont Sunday

Away at Chisipite : 1st
1300 LC & LCPS Fixture Free Buses Depart

Saturday 29th September
0900 LC Cricket - Watershed T20 Tournament

Sunday 30th September
1700 LC & LCPS Fixture Free Buses Return

WEEK  FIVE

Monday 1st October
1400 LC Colours Meeting - Board Room
0730 LCPS School Resumes
0730 LCPS ZIMSEC Exams Begin
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WEEK  FIVE

Tuesday 2nd October
1400 LC Interhouse Boys Tennis - Juniors
1830 LC Interhouse Junior Debate - Round 2

Hostel Prep Rooms
LCPS ZIMSEC Exams Continue

Wednesday 3rd October
LC Cambridge Exams Start
LCPS ZIMSEC Exams Continue

Thursday 4th October
LCPS ZIMSEC Exams Continue

Friday 5th October
1400 LC Boys Basketball vs Gateway

At Home : U16, U15, U14
1330 LC Volleyball vs Harare International School

Away at H.I.S. : 1st, 2nd, U16, U15, U14
1330 LC Boys Tennis vs Gateway

At Home : U16, U15, U14
LCPS ZIMSEC Exams Continue
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WEEK  FIVE

Friday 5th October
1230 LCPS Rockshade
1345 LCPS Barwick Colts and Fillies Festival
1500 LCPS Day / Night Cricket at LCPS

Saturday 6th October
0800 LC Girls Tennis vs Harare Convent

Away at Harare Convent : U16
0800 LC Girls Tennis vs Harare Convent

At Home : U15, U14
0830 LC Volleyball - U14 Tournament

Away at Eaglesvale : U14
0900 LC Cricket vs Westridge

Away at Westridge : 1st, U16, U15, U14
1830 LC Jazz Band/Cultural Concert

In the Robin Smith Hall
0800 LCPS Barwick Colts and Fillies Festival

and Tennis Championships
Away at Barwick

17



WEEK  SIX

Monday 8th October
0500 LCPS Rockshade

LCPS ZIMSEC Exams Continue

Tuesday 9th October
LCPS ZIMSEC Exams Continue

Wednesday 10th October
1400 LC Prefects Interviews in the I.T. Lab

LCPS ZIMSEC Exams Continue

Thursday 11th October
1400 LC Prefects Interviews in the I.T. Lab

LCPS ZIMSEC Exams Continue
LCPS Cricket and Tennis vs Rydings

At Home

Friday 12th October
0430 LC Cricket - Falcon 6's

Away at Falcon : U16, U15, U14
1330 LC Volleyball vs Eaglesvale:

Away at Eaglesvale
1st, 2nd, U16, U15, U14 18



WEEK  SIX

Friday 12th October
1330 LC Boys Tennis vs Watershed

Away at Bishopslea: 1st
1330 LC Boys Tennis vs Watershed

Away at Arundel : U16, U15, U14
LCPS ZIMSEC Exams End

1230 LCPS Rockshade

Saturday 13th October
0800 LC Girls Tennis vs Hellenic

Away at Hellenic : U16
0800 LC Girls Tennis vs Hellenic

At Home : U15, U14
0900 LC Cricket vs Jameson

At Home : 1st, U16B, U15B, U14B
0900 LC Cricket - Falcon 6's Festival

Away at Falcon : U16, U15, U14
1500 LCPS Cricket Pavilion Opening
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WEEK  SEVEN

Monday 15th October
0500 LCPS Rockshade
1400 LCPS Interhouse Cricket and Tennis

Tuesday 16th October
1830 LC Interhouse Junior Debate Round 3

In the Hostel Prep Rooms

Wednesday 17th October
Period 1 LC WorldWise Quiz - Form Bases

Thursday 18th October
LC Study Break for IGCSE and A2 Candidates

1000 LC & LCPS Mid-Term weekend - Buses depart

WEEK  EIGHT

Tuesday 23rd October
1000 LC & LCPS Return from Mid-Term Weekend
1000 LC L2 Shona Exams
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WEEK  EIGHT

Wednesday 24th October
0800 LC L2 Shona Exams

Thursday 25th October
0800 LC L2 Shona Standardization

Friday 26th October
1830 LC Sportsmans Dinner
1000 LCPS Sharon Gala - Away at Sharon School
1230 LCPS Rockshade

Saturday 27th October
0800 LC Boys Basketball - U16 Tournament

Away at St. George's : U16
0800 LC Girls Tennis vs Arundel

At Home : U16
0800 LC Girls Tennis vs Arundel

Away at Arundel : U15, U14
0800 LC Cricket vs Hellenic

Away at Hellenic : U16, U15, U14

Sunday 28th October
0730 LCPS Grade 7's travel to RIFA 21



WEEK  NINE

Monday 29th October
0500 LCPS Rockshade

Tuesday 30th October
1500 LC Boys Tennis - Singles Championship Finals

Juniors
1830 LC Interhouse Junior Debate Final

In the Robin Smith Hall

Wednesday 31st October
1345 LCPS Bryden Relays Gala

Away at Bryden

Friday 2nd November
1400 LC Boys Basketball vs Gateway

Away at Gateway : U16, U15, U14
LCPS Grade 7's return from RIFA

1400 LCPS Rockshade
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WEEK  NINE

Saturday 3rd November 
0800 LC Girls Tennis vs Chisipite

Away at Chisipite : U16
0800 LC Girls Tennis vs Chisipite

At Home : U15, U14
0900 LC Cricket - Hellenic Day/Night Festival

Away at Hellenic : U14
0900 LC Cricket - St. George's T20

Away at St. George's : U15
0900 LC Cricket - St. John's T20

Away at St. John's : U16
1800 LC Speech Night - In the Robin Smith Hall
0900 LCPS Interhouse Gala

WEEK  TEN

Monday 5th November
0500 LCPS Rockshade

LCPS Exam Week

Wednesday 7th November
1830 LC Toastmasters - Library
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WEEK  TEN
Thursday 8th November

LC Internal Exams Start

Friday 9th November
1300 LC & LCPS Fixture Free Buses Depart

Sunday 11th November
1700 LC & LCPS Fixture Free Buses Return

WEEK  ELEVEN

Monday 12th November
0735 LCPS School resumes

Wednesday 14th November
1830 LC Toastmasters - Library
1330 LCPS Districts Gala at LCPS 

Sponsored by Irvines Zimbabwe

Thursday 15th November
LC Internal Exams Finish

1430 LC Service Committee to visit
Chengetanai Old People's Home
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WEEK  ELEVEN

Friday 16th November
1230 LCPS Rockshade
1330 LCPS EPSA Gala - Away at Gateway

Saturday 17th November
0900 LC Cricket - Lomagundi Super 8

At Home : 1st, U16A

Sunday 18th November
0900 LC Cricket - Lomagundi Super 8

At Home : 1st, U16A

WEEK TWELVE

Monday 19th November
0500 LCPS Rockshade

Wednesday 21st November
Period 1 LC World Wise Quiz for Remaining Pupils

In the Form Bases
1830 LC Toastmasters - Library
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WEEK TWELVE

Friday 23rd November
1830 LC Leavers Dinner Dance
0900 LCPS Grade 3 Play
1045 LCPS Grade 1 and 2 Infants Gala

LCPS NB :  No Rockshade

Saturday 24th November
0900 LC Cricket vs St. John's

Away at St. John's : 2019 1st Team Squad
0900 LC Cricket - T20 Festival

Venue TBC : U15, U14
1830 LCPS Variety Show at the LCPS Pavilion (TBC)

Sunday 25th November
1000 LC Lower Sixth Camp Depart to

Lasting Impressions in Kadoma
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WEEK  THIRTEEN

Monday 26th November
0500 LCPS Rockshade

Tuesday 27th November
1330 LCPS MCD Gala

Away at Gateway

Wednesday 28th November
1700 LC Lower Sixth Camp Return

Friday 30th November
0600 LC Adventure Challenge Departs

NB LC The weekend of 30 Nov/ 1 Dec is a 
C L O S E D   W E E K E N D

0900 LCPS Infants Graduation Play
1045 LCPS Grade R & 0 Gala

LCPS ECD Closes for the rest of the term

Saturday 1st December

1830 LC Christmas Dinner - In the Robin Smith Hall
All pupils

1830 LCPS Leavers Dinner - LCPS Pavilion
27



WEEK  FOURTEEN
Monday 3rd December
0500 LCPS Rockshade
0830 LCPS Final Assembly

LCPS NO AFTERNOON ACTIVITIES THIS WEEK

Tuesday 4th December
0800 LC Chinhoyi Clean-up
1245 LC Tree Planting
1350 LC Staff Meeting
1330 LCPS Staff Meeting

Wednesday 5th December
1400 LC Consultation in the Marius Erlank

Pavilion.
1730 LCPS Speech Day & Prize Giving

in the Robin Smith Hall

Thursday 6th December
1000 LC School Closes
1000 LC Adventure Challenge returns
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TERM  ENDS


